	FCRM PTO-1595	RECORD/	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		Pi	stent and Trademark Office	
	2005 Steas & Halsey LLP o the Director of the U.S. Pa		ATENTS ONLY ica: Please record the attached document	nt.
1.	Name of conveying			
	Joo-youp KIM, Set	ang-bum LEE, Jone	g-hoon LEE and Sung-yong CHl	JNG
2.	Name and Address	of receiving party(ie	es):	
	TOSHIBA SAMSU 416, Maetan 3-do Suwon-si, Gyeor Republic of Kore	ong, Yeongtong-g nggi-do 443-742	ECHNOLOGY KOREA CORPO	DRATION
3.		t reement <u>ord to correct first in</u>	Merger Change of Name <u>ventor's name to Joo-youp KIM a</u> an 3-dong , specifically	nd to correct Assignee's
	Execution Date(s):	September 30, 2008	<u>8</u>	
4.	Application number		r(s): er with a new application.	
	(a) Patent Appl	is being filed after fil	ing of the application: 5,564, filed <u>October 8, 2008</u> ; or	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1985.1006 Attention: Stephen T. Boughner 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005			
6.	Total number of app	olications and patent	ts involved: 1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	ne M. Garner, II, Reg. ne of Person Signing	<u>No. 34,172</u>	Signature	De 6 10, 2007 Date
			Total number of pages	including cover sheet: 2

Revised January, 2005

PATENT REEL: 021957 FRAME: 0966

©2005

DEC.	10. 2008 12:19PM	.		HS	РТÖ^{NO. 3818}	· P. 7
تعو	<u> </u>			12/28		
r	* +	10-22-20	800	10/08		
	FOЯМ ₽ТО-1595	!		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT O	F COMMERCE
	62005 Sines & Halpsy (LP	JANA DINA DINA DINA DINA DINA DINA DINA D	randalisa kanasa Tandalisa kanasa	•		
	To the Director of the U.S. Pater.	1035310)44 	ched document.		
1.	Name of conveying party					
	1) Joo-youp KiM	3) Jong-hoon L				
•	2) Seung-bum LEE	4) Sung-yong C	HUNG			
2.	Name and Address of re	ceiving party(ies):				
	TOSHIBA SAMSUNG S 416, Maetan-dong, Yes Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-d Republic of Korea	ongtong-gu,	OGY KOREA	CORPORA	TION	•
3.	Nature of conveyance: _X Assignment Security Agreem _ Other:		erger hange of Nam	ie		
	Execution Date(s): Sept	tember 30, 2008	<u> </u>			
4.	Application number(s) or This document is being OR		a new applicat	tion.		
	This document is be	ing filed after filing of ti n Ņo(s), , filed ; or ssued .	he application	:		,
5.	Name and address of pa STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Stephen T. Be</u> 1201 New York Ave., N. Washington, D.C. 2000	<u>oughner</u> W., Suite 700		ming docum :ket: <u>1985.1</u>		nailed:
6.	Total number of applicat	ions and patents invol	ved: <u>1</u>			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). Enclosed Authorized to be	(\$ 40.00 p		Application in	n Assignment)	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19	•			charged to this	Deposit
	(Attach duplicate copy of	r this page it paying by	deposit accor	unt)		
	ohen T. Boughner, Reg. No. ne of Person Signing	45,317 Sjeh	ature)		October 8, 20 Date	<u>08</u>
		V	Total numb	er of pages	including cover	sheet: 2
			/1	0/ 09/2008 DE MM	ANU1 00668854 1228	5564
			i	5 FC:8021		49.00 OP
						/
						,

PATENT REEL: 021957 FRAME: 0967

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

144

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinstein, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Input Nerio(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

TOSHIBA SAMSUNG STORAGE TECHNOLOGY KOREA CORPORATION 416, Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinsfier, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is nevely economied and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, this and interest to the inversion entitled (Title of Invention)

OPTICAL RECORDING/REPRODUCING WRITE STRATEGY METHOD, MEDIUM, AND APPARATUS

relating to international Palent Application PCT/JP was executed on even date herewith or, if not so con-)end/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States aded, yee:
(a) executed on ;	(insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) nied on . Scriel No. Unanalgoed;	Any registered attention of STAAS & HALSEY UP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202434-1500) is nereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, recesses or recommission application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions (beneat (collectively, hereinster, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sold ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of sold ASSIGNEE, to do all sets which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and entorcing protection for sold invariable, in the preparation and protection of sold specific protection for interference, release, recommission, or public use proceeding, and in any Bigolian or other legal proceeding which may ense or be declared in relation to some such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including appropriate sestimated send declarations, taking all rightful calls, providing seems bettimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Inve (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	ntor(s) hat (NAVA) afficied his/ho (Coto)	ethheir eigneture(s). (Typed Name & Signeture of Witness(es))
JOO-YOUD KIM	2008.9.30.	
Seung-bum LEE Seung-bum LEE	2008.9.30.	
31 Jany-Hoon CEE	2008.9.30	
Jong-hoon LEE 4) Supplybing CHUNG Sung-young CHUNG	2008.9.30-	

REEL: 021957 FRAME: 0968

	DEC.	10. 2008 12:18PM			U.S. PTO NO. 3818 P. 3"	
نع	.	γ. †		20	12/285564	
		FORM PYD-1896	10-22-200		10/08/2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
		D2005 Separ & Halley LLP To the Director of the U.S. Pater.	10353104	.4ched do	cument.	
	1.	Name of conveying party(
		1) Joo-youp KIM 2) Seung-bum LEE	 Jong-hoon LE Sung-yong CH 			
V	2.	Name and Address of rec	eiving party(ies):			
,		TOSHIBA SAMSUNG ST 416, Maetan-dong, Yeor Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea	ngtong-gu,	GY KOREA COR	PORATION	
	3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): Septe	nt Cha	ger ange of Name		
	4.	Application number(s) or p This document is being OR This document is being (a) Patent Application (b) Patent No(s)., iss	g filed together with a g filed after filing of the No(s). , filed ; or			
	5. .	• •	ty to whom correspond ughner V., Suite 700	lence concerning Our Docket:	document should be mailed: 1985.1006	
	6.	Total number of application	ons and patents involve	ed: <u>1</u>		
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be d	(\$ 40.00 pe		ation in Assignment)	
	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
		ohen <u>T. Boughner, Reg. No. 4</u> ne of Person Signing	45,317 Sigha		October 8, 2008 Date pages including cover sheet: 2	
				19/ \$ 9/2 85 FC:8	608 DEMMAHU1 00000054 12285564 821 40.00 OP	

RECORDED: 12/10/2008

PATENT REEL: 021957 FRAME: 0969